

h

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13079/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in WP No. 1178/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

HADIBEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Phogat, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha J. Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status
quo with regard to the suit property.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master