

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26671/2008

HADIBEGUM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sukant Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 shall file the counter affidavit
within a period of three weeks.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 8 have been served through dasti
service.

Affidavit in proof of service is not proper in respect
of respondent No.9. Appropriate steps shall be taken by the
counsel for the petitioner in that direction.

List again on 9.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar