

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26671/2008

HADIBEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

The office report reveals that respondent Nos. 1 to 3
have already filed the counter affidavit.

Process fee for confirming the service of the unserved
respondent no.9 has been filed but costs to the tune of
Rs.500/- imposed vide order dated 30.3.2011 have not been
deposited so far.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-
prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar