

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26671/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 21/04/2008 in WP No.1178/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

HADIBEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Gopal Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Petitioners was directed to pay a
amount of Rs.500/- towards the costs vide order dated
30.3.2011 of the Id. Registrar. The said amount has not
been deposited till date.

: 2 :

.....2/-

In the circumstances, we direct the learned counsel
for Petitioners to pay an amount of Rs.1,000/- within two
weeks for effecting service of fresh notice on unserved
Respondent No.9.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master