

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26671/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in WP No.1178/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

HADIBEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report, which reveals that counsel for the
petitioners has neither deposited Rs.1,000/- nor taken any steps to serve
notice upon respondent No. 9.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent, returnable on
31.08.2012. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

If the petitioners fail to serve respondent No.9 on or before
31.08.2012, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua that
respondent and interim order dated 03.10.2008 shall stand automatically
vacated in its entirety.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master