

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26671/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in WP No.1178/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

HADIBEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 30th August, 2012, from which it appears that service of notice is incomplete as far as the respondent No.9 is concerned, although, steps had been taken to serve her.

In such circumstances, permission is granted to serve the said respondent by newspaper publication. Such publication is to be effected in the 'Sakal', a Marathi Daily, within two weeks from date.

An affidavit to that effect is, thereafter, to be filed in the Registry for recording completion of service of notice on behalf of the said respondent.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|