

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26671/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in WP No.1178/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

HADIBEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, learned counsel appearing on  
behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 states that the appeal pending before the  
lower Appellate Court has already been decided against the petitioners and,  
in fact, they have preferred Second Appeal against the judgment and decree.

In view of the aforesaid, nothing survives for  
adjudication.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|